CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, May 12, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0059
Y Jeff Jack
Y Michael Von Ohlen
Y Ricardo De Camps
Y Bryan King Motion to Deny
Y Fred McGhee
Y Melissa Hawthorne

Y Sallie Burchett 2™ the Motion

APPLICANT: Bruce Aupperle
OWNER: Lebarre Family LLC
ADDRESS: 3821 WESTLAKE DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to Section 25-2-1173
(D) of the Permit Required for Construction Regulations in Article 13, Docks, Bulkheads
and Shoreline Access in order to construct more than 2 boat docks in an “LA”, Lake
Austin zoning district.

The Land Development Code states that the director of the Planning and Development
Review Department may not approve an application for a permit for the construction of
more than two residential docks or other similar structures on a single lot zoned MF-1 or
more restrictive, unless: 1) the lot was platted and recorded before August 26, 1976, and
perpetual rights to use the water frontage of the lot were granted or conveyed to one or
more owners of other lots in the subdivision before June 23, 1979; or 2) the Planning
Commission has approved a site plan that clusters the residential docks on one or more
lots in the subdivision. :

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King
motion to Deny, Board Member Sallic Burchett second on a 7-0 vote; DENIED.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
2. {a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair
the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of

Misﬂid in which the property is located because:
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Leanhe Heldenfels Jeff Jack '
Executive Liaison Chairman
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10088 Circleview Drive, Austin, Texas 78733 CITY OF AUSTIN
Phone & Fax (512) 329-8241

Email: Aupperle(@att net

May 22’ 2014 Texas Board of Professional Engineers Registration Number F-1994

Director of Planning and Development Review
Members of the Board of Adjustment

Attn: Leane Heldenfels

City of Austin

P.0. Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78767

Re: Reconsideration of BOA Case No. C15-2014-0059

e

Dear Director and Members of the Board of Adjustment:

We are requesting reconsideration of the referenced BOA application. On May 12" after our
presentation, it became known to us that two nearby property owners were opposed to the variance
requested. One nearby owner, presented his arguments at the hearing. Both nearby owners had
correspondences that were presented to the Board, but not to the applicant until several days after the
hearing.

The correspondence from Dr. Patty Stephens represented several facts that were not true. The
correspondence from Stephen Settle also misrepresented facts.

Below Dr. Stephens’ and Stephen Settle’s facts in error are shown in italics: Our response to each is
“shown in bold type.

Applicant want to construct two additional boat docks: The site plan submitted as part of the BOA
packet shows only one slip.

Applicant wants to significantly enlarge the existing dock: The site plan submitted as part of the
BOA packet shows approximately a 40-foot separation between the proposed 1-siip dock and
the existing dock at 3821 Westlake Dr.

Applicant’s variance if approved would result in an intrusive expansion in height, depth or intrusive
presence of the additional two boat docks: The site plan submitted as part of the BOA packet
shows a proposed 30° x 14’ one-story dock with a roof deck, which is typical for Lake Austin.

Application if approved would undercut the long-awaited IA district zoning overlay: The site is
already zoned LA, there would be no change if the overlay is adopted.

Plat was redrawn to accommodate existing dock and was done by Dr. Dunham: The plat by Thomas
Leach was approved in 1965. The existing dock’s site plan by Dr. Derham was approved in
1992. At 27-years gap between approvals and different applicants makes it very unlikely the
plat was prepared in anticipation of the dock application.

The existing dock at 3821 Westlake is 3-slips and 3-stories tall: The dock at 3821 Westlake is 2-
slips and 2-stories (all with a roof deck.

The combined existing dock and proposed dock would permanently alter the characters of the
adjacent properties: 1f the variance was approved the two free-standing boat lifts that service




May 22, 2014
Director of Planning and Development Review
Members of the Board of Adjustment

Page 2 of 2

3823 Westlake would be removed. They are about 20’ wide, The new dock would be a 14° fixed
dock. The net dock width for 3821 & 3823 Westlake would be reduced from 59%over 200°
shoreline feet or 29.5% to 33’ over 200’ of shoreline or 26.5%. The resulting total dock width is
characteristic of docks on Lake Austin. Please note that docks within two to three lots away
from the subject application exceed 20% of the shoreline width. They appear to range between
22% and 30%. '

Construction of the proposed dock degrades Lake Austin: The site plan permitting process assures
quality development and non-degradation of Lake Austin.

Neither Dr. Stephens nor Mr. Settle have dock site plans on file with the City, which probably
produced Dr. Stephens’ frustrations with the whole Lake Austin issue when she apparently illegally
improved her dock in 2004.

The reconsideration will allow us to fairly rebut the claims made about our application, to have copies
of all correspondences to or about our application and to represent the facts clearly and logically, not
formatted to a two-minute last-second rebuttal.

Very truly yours,

Bruce 5. Aupperle, P.E.
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Current Site Plan Proposal

e 5350
r~
Open Cpen o
ELFV. 434 5
-_.I,M\Mr, 5.0, <020 } L -
: 30
LAKESIDE FLEVATION SIDE ELEVATION
Spale - I e Seaied e 3
tnd
Buoge
T e
=T T Fhine
Nk T
Uiyes Dy
ol b g
o}
japl
o
| . . NOTES:
2.5 3.5 I, Nawgation hghts must have 3 bwo-buib fixture, with two working ight buibs rated between 7-1/2 and
25 watts mclusve. Light bulbs or bulb covers must be amber. and winte hght may not raghate from the
futyes. Weatherprool lamp holders and unction boses are required. Fach hght fixture must be wred
with & switch operated by a photoelectne cell 20 ifst the lghce wil operats automaticaliy dunng the
hours that the dock 15 required to be Iighied by this section, -
5 rer b N 2. All access for construction aetmbies vl be by water.
Lyt 14 3. All pies will be 5-1/4" drven stedl piles. All ples will be drven to 0.5 refysal per blow.
4. There are no trees equal ta or graater than S-inch in chameter within the mits of construction.
FLOOR PLAN LOWER DECK FLOOR PLAN UPPER DECK

. . dekeer




__ w mww mmﬁ_m_AmU:<m

._ * <m:m:nm Ho_m_m__Q__o_:______u_m_._nmppx_ovwao_ﬁ_._m<m___33m_§_m: Héo QOn_Am_o:
._ o:m _oﬁ No:mn___,\__u_.n .oq___mmm___\mmd‘__nﬁ_<m e B




Googlesarth =

meters|




TR
SIS
LI

West

A

il

FEny

s

-+ Bhe2a weslake or,

T

Googleearth |t

meters|




TRAVIS COUNTY PLAYT VOLUME 26 PAGE 44
—s M wopr fo.Coe  thyr L

LRESUBYVISION OF LOTS 99 ¢ /00
OF LAKE SHORE ADDITIOAN

[ e
» gmerreees Wnk ike bulioing LA ALL PET 3 S PERIENIN ¢
ree Eairg the putir o* Loty

. & nbsiyinton pur or
BUINFTEY Awedvwary A0 e $3V0 1 girh
W, pr e Pwaeyaine, e can Abere-
#4h, #A3ll ¥e the PrrraRsibAL IEY oT the cubet abdler
1 dousiores uf Thh EFagt a7 1v9 serriea 37 e [0
51 atrar anae 1kG BN M mwckmimi lona grosart

¢ Cotmleplenrve Sovrh of Travie Jeailys el agh
e Drrlariancss 8ot =* Trwrle CAALY, TPTRA WGANIER
e B Imitn 2 belld roeerae, rovds a olber eodlle
Tsrgwhrurs ghom tr (AlE T, rroaf rasatracin s
arifoiz A7 FuVeRLe 10 pANAseIiom wiILE gane, e

ﬂﬁh.dﬂ!.! ﬁ.-
= iy ek, pf Trak LAty
- s,

et o

Fagrl- 6% 1w Fi110g fre Troend

T ATSF WAL w- %t—qﬂw*ul
Tt e e . S A
e Iu TR

", Eo

7 Faxy 3180,

yas tie Vaa e -
wd 10D, i b

deplnaiad K boks $ih gl LA

* HEEBVIVIZICY OF LOYY 97 AWL Tb4 of LAIS SHOFF AtD2qIre
am { ae Serehy fvdictd T tha Dlle a1 MTeREr AW

2Ly rhak berred,
T TR W KRR thir £ day oF Ahmeter & P1964

el

LISOIE ¥E, tha woderalened suthoeds
m talz say grreonal iy ared Yoarea ¥ensse F-l"n. ..v.“_
€a ve Yo bn Lhe perean Lr sebreribrl T0 Eha Farsn

3178 PVILEE | PR
aerk ?I-haﬁ avie iy, Teuw s
[ Y - rAlag INFIricent, st atkawidrdoal 1o #= fhat &r srbaubed

t i et 2.
MGt v i LT R

R e ey o

F pRE ety P omopha
HAERE anet L BER
Elera, CouNIy Geies, Deavls xuhbr, Txiae

"Rl Gt/

=
pranm
OF TRNEIE
1Ty athin Livberte, Dierk o causty Gaart, wizhin
e e S Y
I S TasTPieg faT ot N

. - 23,
-y~
7y ma..mlh.. .W...l Fax Rreenis o
ot
=t raid

*154 PRI LPRT
’ ey, L teavie Comty, e
ﬂn ) Y, COUTTP OMAL avie Comty, na

(AT

OF fpvrmndm b b 396%

dotary Publle In asa for Trovid Sausty, Texns.

SIC LR TaTE

Tuch howet cohskrustsd 1 this Shalririon #hall be wnsnret~d
1a & a¥pTip EsOX pf & SxSi{h appPaved &y the Btatr a* Trensr
Karleh pepartieat,

ln weB &r Seramop rrinting gy sk
rer, 8 FATIEIRE by OF Proris B Favin
o ¥4

PEA A ey T g A

Fkhm-".—!hff!aﬂfl %ﬁ. E&E@-

BT PG

AN 1006

sgema,,
a N\v.u\u\.h} %X.!.mhﬁ n.!o.adn\
@as!u Covnfy Soea' Lacerd”

Seale (58 M0,

PR, 7R

m\un\ hr\\.tﬂm

% B et ss 7
LIE L Bt b iva Swevagyor




YO HAMOT NV BC0Td
NCIIYAZ 3AISTHV

MO0 ¥AddN Kd B0

NOINAITA AdIS

‘G31ON

~iogem Aq 24 [ SSPAIDE LOKRINIGLOD 0] EERRTR I 2
“BoEat Supt Ad PANBY 0g 0 PRIeRl 64 N20P i) Seyy Sanol

MOl 7 1SR G0 @1 UAP B4 VRS9 Iy S04 1928 UDAUP 4/t -G q I SR Iy g
S BUNp Aeoyewoine memsda jIok 1451 S 13 08 00 ounsapeioyd € Agq paeisdo uows # gy

UCHINLAEECD 10 S| SHY Lyl JSJANEP U ydur-g ung s24eeB it oF [erbz coan oo oue 2uRy) b
P 39 350U sunpap 4B yoeg pasibRa ue saxeq Bonount pUE wepioy dwn jooidioyyeom “oanpa)
Q43 wouy Pympes J0u Aow B SR PuE “IBJUIE S S0 BHMOD dig X0 Sqng BT -swsapu siiem 62
PUE 2f)~£ Uaamgaa paies oainq b)) Bunpom oM 11w "aunpay qng-om) © dael Jenw eqyby uonebuey |

3623 Westlake Dnve
Boat Poeek Pian 4 Elevations







1.0

102 Tt ur e

1

¢ PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, USE
AND MAINTENANCE EASEMENY AGREEME]

Date: 2014

Orwner 1: Lazy T Royalty Management, Lid,

Owner 1's 3300 8. 14 Street, Abllene, TX 79605-5016
Mailing Address:

Crmner 2: LeBarre Family LLC

Owner 2's
Malking Address: 3300 8. 14% Streer, AbHene, TN 79605-5016

Property: (Al of the following traets)

Tract 11 L1 99A Resubdivision of Lot 99 and Lot 100, Lake Shore Addition,
uccording Lo the map or plal theeew! recorded in Volume 26, Page 44, Plal
Records of Travis County, Texas and known locally as 3823 Westlake
Drive, Austin, Travis County xus 74746

Tract 2; Lot 100A Resubdivision of Lot 99 and Lot 100, Lake Shore Addition,

aecording to the map or plat thereol recerded in Volume 26, Page 44, Pl

Revords of Travis Cownty, Texas and known Jocally as 3823 Westlake

Dirive, Austin, Travis County, Texas 78746

Eawh owner declares that the Propenty must be held, sold, and conveyed subject (o the toliowing
caserents and restrictions to assure aceess to and from the Property for pedestrian and velvicular
tratfic.

DEFINITIONS
“Owner™ or “Owners” means the record owner. wheaher one or more persons or entities, his, her
or its hears, siccessors and assigns, of any right, title, or inlerest in or to the Property or any past

thereof.

T means the veal property, or a part of the real properly, delined above as
“Property.™

RECITALS
201 WHEREAS, the vurrent Owoers ol Tract | and Tract 2 described above dasire 10 build ¢
cluster boat dock facilivy ax anhorized by Section 25-2-1173102 of the Code af the City of Austin

such thal three (3} baat dock slips will be lovated on Tract 1 in 1wo separate bout dock stractuns
lor the joint benefit of both lots: and

Pige T ol

3

i

4.0/

COUNTY OF .E.»Ev

Before me
uppvared

CONFORMITV WELTH ALL AFPLECADLE LAYWS

. Nutary Pul thix day pasonally
of Lazy T Ruyally Munagcmeas, Eid..
ol

I

S4H Nothing in this Jaint Use Pedestriay Sovenn, Uge and Mainteniner Exvenient Agreement will be

202 WIEREA
acecssory use Lo the two residentiol Buls described
the requirennents of Section 25-2-11731%2 on

ppeaved the whaster buat dovk :.r
et ¥ aid Traet 2 abar
. 2014: and
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are hereby achaowiedged end contiased, th Owier of Traet 1 ad Traer 2 sygece 3s Tullows:

GRANT OF EA INES

ve Onwner of Troct 1 amd the Owiaer of Tract 2 heteby grant o Dhatked revi
urwd aeross soid Tt | Tor pedastriag sccoxs o th Do sirssuno, thice (3)
on Travt § and a use and 1 hoe easement ur aach Boys duck fagi
ettt of the Owners of both Tract | and Tracs 1

atwl mross said Troct Lo the boat dock facilifies on Tract ¥ and Foruse and maintenunce casemen
Eiar the benetit of e Owiers of both busts.

R e structure, thioe (3 51ip boat dock Fac desctibod by thy dinmend
Fravt | ax grophivally dey A antached hereto and corported Hercin by reference,

Each Qv agrees to pay one half (162 of all costs Lo repair und waintain Ui haat dock fasility
on Trawd 1. I cust o 1,

the person who cuused the danye cin
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Heldenfels, Leane

I T
From: Stephen Settle iSRS
Sent: Monday, May 12, 2014 1.57 PM
To: ' Heldenfels, Leane
Subject: Variance lot 99a & 100a lakeshore addition

I'm am writing in opposition of the above mentioned variance based on the following grounds
1) the lots were replatted by Dr. Charles Denham
for the sole purpose of building a large boat
which is 39 feet wide which is the maximum
allowed for a 195 foot waterfront lot. So to now
allow a second dock on this property sets a new
method to build any size of boat dock by
Changing the lot size to build then change it
back
2) The current dock has 3 bays and is 3 stories
tall more than adequate for this 200 foot lot
which covers the 2 lots
3) this area of natural shoreline and vegetation
is some of the last natural areas left in the
Area from the bridge to the damn Sincerely Stephen Settle
3825 Westlake drive next door to the variance lot Sent from my iPhone




Heldenfels, Leane I -5'

From: Murray Robert il

Sent: Monday, May 12, 2014 8:41 AM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Cc: PATTY STEPHENS

Subject: Facts, Data, and Opposing Logic For Board of Adjustments Agenda May 12, 2014 (Case
# (C15-2014-0059)

Attachments: Backup of Facts, Data, and Opposing Logic For Board of Adjustments Agenda May 12,
2014 (Case # C15-2014-0059).docx

N—‘

Hello Leane,

I'm submitting this to you for inclusion in the record for tonight's (May 12, 2014) Board of Adjustments
hearing.

This is the correct version: Sorry about the confusion caused by sending you an earlier (crude) draft late last
night.

If the format (MS WORD for Mac) isn't compatible with your software, please let me know at once, and I'll
figure out another way to send it.

Either way, please send a simple reply, so Patty and I will be able to exhale again.
Thanks
-Robert Murray (spouse), for Dr. Patty Stephens

512-663-6299 (Robert)
512-627-2206 (Patty)
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Facts, Data, and Opposing Logic For Board of Adjustments
Agenda May 12, 2014 (Case # C15-2014-0059)

Case Number: C15-2014-0059
Applicant: Bruce Aupperle (512) 422-7838

Agenda Item I-3

An application for a variance in order to construct two addltlonal boat
docks on the original lots in a “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district.
(Apparently entered by Carolyn Aupperle), for Le Barre Family LLC and
Lazy T Royalty Management Ltd.

Property in question: 3821 & 3823 Westlake Drive, Lot 99A and 100A.

This opposition to the requested variance is submitted by Dr. Patty
Stephens, 3901 Westlake Drive, Austin, TX 78746.

I have lived in the same location, 3901 Westlake Drive, since building
the house in 1968 (lot 102 of Lake Shore Addition platted April 8th,
1954).

I oppose further degradation of Lake Austin this variance would
cause. I speak both as a long-term nearby property owner (two lots
away) and as a long term Austinite concerned about the quality of our
community and its unique resource, Lake Austin.

I have serious concerns about results of the variance-requested dock
expansion from two to four (undefined) boat docks, including:

1. Conflicts with recent precedence, including requirements
imposed on me for my dock construction in 2004: When I went 2
feet beyond the existing dock footprint, the permit was denied
and I had to remove 2 feet of an already small dock (with NO
boat dock).

2. Significantly enlarge (and possibly create intrusive new
structures), where not previously permitted.

3. Reduces the amount of natural vegetation protection along the
Lake Austin shoreline, thus further reducing water quality of our

 drinking water, both inside and outside the City of Austin.

4, Vulnerable to unavoidable construction phase destruction of
imperious cover, septic tank compacting, etc.

5. Impairs the purpose and spirit of the Lake Austin water quality
protection regulations, unique to the LA District zone.

6. Permanently alters the character of adjacent properties
(including my home, adjacent to the adjacent lot).

7. It would grossly violate the spirit and regulatory practice of the
(very reasonable) 20% limit for boat docks (the percentage of




T3

the property’s total lake front devoted to boat docks - a
recreational, not essential use), and

8. The Applicant’s Variance Request provides no protection against
the possibility that the variance - if granted — would result in an
intrusive expansion in height, depth, or intrusive presence of the
additional two boat docks, which together with the original two
which still occupy 200 feet of lake front, and

9. It would undercut the long-awaited LA district zoning overlay
that is scheduled for final City Council consideration (with
unanimous pass recommendations in support) on May 15, 2014
three days after the May 12 Board of Adjustment meeting.

Context: Originally this property width was 200 feet, which translated
into about 200 feet of lakefront (the original lots were platted so that
the dividing property lines were almost perpendicular to the lake
shore). Later, the boundary between these two lots was redrawn to
provide a lakefront adequate to acquire a permit to build the two
existing boat docks (of 39 foot combined width), and stay within the
20% limit. This resulted in the existing situation today: The larger lot,
with about 190 feet of lakefront, plus a much smalier lot, having
barely enough room for waikway to the shore (less than 10 feet,
presumably allowing a claim of “akefront property”). Therefore: Any
“unfairness” to the current or eventual owner of the smaller lot
occurred strictly as a result of this redrawing of the boundary between
the two lots!

Thank you for your consideration.

Dr. Patty Stephens

#







Heldenfels, Leane

AR B _
From: ' Dr. Patricia Stephens < -
Sent: Sunday, May 11, 2014 9:09 PM 3 . 5
To: \ Heldenfels, Leane —
Subject: (Case # C15-2014-0059)

e e e e i et e

Filing for opposition to boat docks encroachments into Lake Austin. ( bob add case numbers)

Having lived in the same location: 3901 Westlake Drive since 1968 (lot 102 of Lake Shore Addition platted
April 8th, 1954), I oppose further degradation of Lake Austin. I speak both as an nearby property owner (100
feet away) and as a long term Austinite concerned about the quality of our community.

I have serious concerns about the proposed dock expansion, including:

« Conflicts with recent precedence, including requirements imposed on me for my dock construction in 2004:
When I went 2 feet beyond the existing dock footprint, the permit was denied and I had to remove 2 feet
of an already small dock, with NO boat dock.

» Significantly enlarge or even create imposing new structures where not permitted.

+ Reduces the amount of natural vegetation protection along the Lake Austin shoreline, thus further reducing
water quality of our drinking water, both inside and outside the City of Austin.

+ Provides a pathway for { how about “vulnerable to construction destruction of imperious cover, septic tank
compacting” }

« Impairs the purpose { how about “and spirit of the Lake Austin water quality protection regulations” }

» Permanently alters the character of adjacent properties { how about “including our home, two docks from
subject property” }

+ Sets a precedent for further erosion of Lake Austin quality.

* Nullifies the work of the LA Overlay {covered by my draft, item #5 }

Thank you for your consideration,




A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the
Zoning Board of Adjustment {no Sign Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code
specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # C\o- QD{L{"?
row#_\V 1 Q ;295)‘;1
CITY OF AUSTIN L0\ 109 olt

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

| STREET ADDRESS: 3821 and 3823 Westlake Drive—

| LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —
| LOT 99A and 100A RESUB OF 99&100 LAKE SHORE ADDN

| Lot(s) 99 and 100 Block Outlot Division

| I/'We_Aupperle Company on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for

Lebarre Family L1C and Lazy T Royalty Management LTD
affirm that on March 18, 2014 s

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
| X ERECT  ATTACH  COMPLETE  REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

| more then 2 docks per lot due to limited land on Take front




| ina__ LA district.
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, snfficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, yor must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

This two lots were replatted to allow for each fo have a reasonable size home on
the lot without too many complications or variances being needed. In doing this one lot
lost almost all frontage on the lake and there is no way to build a dock on 5’ of land. The
owner of the property will be deprived from the use of his property in a similar manner as
other property owners along the lake have been authorized, and obtained a permit to do,
Without a variance the owner can not enjoy the use of his property.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
There is no_other property that is designed like this property or has such a small

amount of lake frontage. Even without the redesign we still need & variance due to how
small the lots are.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The fand code now does not allow for this desien to happen.

AREA CHARACTER:




3. The variance will not alier the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The lots near by will not be affected due to the location of the lake where this is
and how big the other lot frontages are.

| PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.) N/A

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:




/

i

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannof grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly sitwated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete

application Wto the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signed ' /C_/—I\;ﬁddress 10088 Circleview
r =

Drive

City, State & Zip Austin, X
78733

Printed Carolyn _ Aupperle,  agent Phone 512-912-
6399 Date 3/18/14
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N L/ / /] SUBJECT TRACT

[} PeNDING cAsE CASE#: (15-2014-0059

- Address: 3821 & 3823 WESTLAKE DRIVE
L — o ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
anginesring, or survaying purposes. It does nof represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

1" = 200 ' This product has been producad by CTM for the sole purpose of gecaraphic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy of completeness.




August 1, 2013

City of Austin

Planning and Development Review Department
PO Box 1088

Auvstin, TX 78716

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Tom Taylor, manage the property at 3823 Westlake Drive. We wish to construct a new
dock at the property. Bruce S. Aupperle, P.E. and Aupperle Company are our authorized
agents for the City of Austin applications needed for the subject work at the property.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Regards,

LeB Family LLC and Lazy T Royalty Managefnent, Ltd.




TAX CERTIFICATE
Bruce Elfant
County Tax Assessor-

Trav.

NO 2240622
colled «r

P.O. Box 1748

Austin

Texas 78767

{(513) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01“2709—0117-0Q00
PROPERTY OWNER:

TEBARRE FAMILY LLC &
TAZY T ROYALTY MANAGEMENT LTD

3300 S 14TH ST
ABILENE, TX 79605-5016
ACRES
SITUS INFORMATION: 3823 WESTLAKE

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOT 100A RESUB OF 995100 LAKE SHOR
E ADDN

.000000000000 TYPE

. 7663 MIN%

This is to certifg that after a careful_ check of tax records of this office, the
e

following taxes, linquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s):
YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2013 TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
EANES ISD *ATL, PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY ESD #9 *AT,1. PATD#*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *AT.L, PATID#*
' TOTAL TAX: *ATT, PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * MNONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *

TOTAL DUE ==>

TAXES PATD FOR YEAR 2013

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described progert
use, and additiomal rol bac
Property Tax_Code) .
Pursuant to Section 31.08.
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

$13,082.12

taxkes may

may be subg

*ATL PAID¥

AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2013 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID

ect to special valuation based on its
ecome

due. (Section 23.55, State

08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of

Bruce Elfant

Fee Paid: $10.00

Tax Assessor-Collector

By: \m;—kk’\s

DIAZJ printed on 02/19/2014 @ 13:40:57:48

AN

Page# 1




TAX CERTIFICATE NO 2240623
{ Bruce Elfant ,
Trav. . County Tax Assessor-Collec I
P.0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
{51%2) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-2709-0128-0000

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
TAZY T ROYALTY MANAGEMENT LTD LOT 99A RESUB OF 99&100 LAKE SHORE
3300 S 14TH ST ADDN
ABILENE, TX 79605-5016

ACRES 1.0833 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE
SITUS INFORMATION: 3821 WESTLAKE DR

This is to certifg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes, ellnqgent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s) :

YEAR ENTITY - : TOTAL
2013 TRAVIS COUNTY *ALT, PAID*
BEANES ISD *ALT, PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY ESD #9 *ATL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ALL PAID¥*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL, PAID*
UNPATD FEES: * MNONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ATL, PATID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2013 $31,813.18

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2013 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE, o . ) )
The above described proEert may be sub%ect to special valuation based on its
ugse, and additional rollback taxes may become due. {Section 23.55, State
Propertg Tax Code) . ,

Pureuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates. ,

) : Bruce Elfant
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assgsessor-Collector

N NGRSy
N

'DIAZJ printed on 02/19/2014 @ 13:41:33:54 ' Page# 1
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If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please comtact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2 Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # C_/Uﬁ'g-@ld;——of 51
ROW # 1L D
CITY OF AUSTIN TOANFOLTICA0 ]

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity,

INFORMATION COMPLETED.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUEST})

| STREET ADDRESS:___ 3821 and 3823 Westlake Drive, / - - { peleted: _

| LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— __
| LOT 99A and 100A RESUB OF 998100 EAKE SHORE ADDN

| Lot(s)__99 and 100 Block Division

B Lebarre Family LLC and Lazv T Ro¥alty Management LTD
: affirm that on Mareh 18, 2014 , , .- Deleted: ____

hereby apply for a hearing before the Bdard of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)
| X ERECT___ ATTACH COMPLETE ____REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

| __a cluster of boatdocks.

_/
ina. I/pf/ district.

(zoning district)




NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement fo the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 3 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable uie/-

because:
The owner of the property will be deprived from the use of his property in
similar manner as other property owners-alope the lake have been authorize d

obtained a permit to do. Without a variance the owner can not enjoy the useof his

propetrty. /

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

AL has mL‘I

A of labke op-

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

No oﬂw"ﬁ //\f’\f 5 A cP'lAO\,wolb ﬂmﬁhl\l
KL ; . J T4 ]

AREA CHARACTER:

- 3. The variance will not alter the chargtter of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conformjhg property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district ifi which the property is located because:

be. Vo o / b\’l e seat cpoar

| PARKING: (Additional criteyia for parking variances only.) N/A

¢

[




OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST
TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(The following is intended to provide assistance in explaining the variance process. These suggestions are not intended
1o be a complete or exhaustive guide in assisting you through this process.}

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS:
General Requirements:

A. A variance may be granted if, because of special circumstances of a property, the strict application of the Land
Development Code regulations deprives the property owner of privileges that are enjoyed by another person who
owns property in the area that has the same zoning designation as the property for which the variance is requested.

B. A varance to a regulation may not grant special privileges that are inconsistent with the limitations on other
properties in the area or in the district in which the property is located.

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS: (Failure to complete the application or to submit all the required materials
will result in non-acceptance of the application.) -

(1) A completed application indicating all variances being requested. An application must include proposed
findings that will support requested variances. The required findings must address each variance being
sought.

(2) A site plan to scale indicating present and propesed construction and location and use of structures on
adjacent lots,

| (3) (Check made payable to the City of Austin for the Board of Adjustment application fee. (Residential zoning® __ - | Deleted: <#>A tax plat with subject
- $360. Al other zonings - $660.) \ property clearly marked indicating

1 (4) _Other Information — Although the follewing is not a requirement of submittal you may wish to include property within a 500-foot radius.
additional information that may assist the Board in making an informed decision regarding your request *, | These are available from the Travis
such as: photos of the site or visual aids to support the request, letters from the neighborhood association(s) Central Appraisal District at 8314
ete. Any additional information you wish to submit must be in our office one week prior to the meeting, . Cross Park Drive (834 9138).4
The Board will receive a packet with all information that has been submitted on the Thursday prior to the {Fnrmatbed: Bullets and Numbering J
meeting. ' ‘

| {5} _Auwustin Energy approval -

v

Variances approved by the Board are limited to and conditioned upon the plans and specifications presented by the
applicants, except as modified by the Board.

REQUIRED FINDINGS: All variance findings must be met in order for the Board fo grant a vasiance. An
application must include proposed findings that will support the requested variance. Incomplete applications will not
be accepted.

Reasonable Use:




